OMB 0851-0027	i.		1	016411	85
3-12.01		TO NOTATIVE OF			
2	RECORD	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON			
TO: The Commissioner of Pate Submission Type	nts and Tradema		attached original	document(s)	or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	·	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		<u> </u>
Reel # Fram	e #	'	U.S. Governi	ment Imment Agencies	·
Reel # Fram	• #		epartmental File		et File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additions	al names of conveyin	g parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Richard	A. Campfie	old			11-20-2
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Timothy	Evans				11-20-20
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Edgequare	d, Inc.				If document to be re is an assignment a
Name (line 2) 2458-70]	Business L	900			receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1) Suite B-	of a domestic representative is attact				
Address (line 2)	SUILE D-1 (Designation must be separate document fine Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Grand Jun	ngtion	Colorado	USA	81501	7
Cit	γ	State/Country		Zip Code	<u> </u>
Domestic Representative	e Naille allu /	Audiess Ente	r for the first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 STON11 00000189 09220654					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 303-721-3333			
Name [John R. Hayden					
Address (line 1)	5575 DTC Parkwa	У				
Address (line 2)	Suite 230					
Address (line 3)	Greenwood Villa	ge, CO 80111-3016				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	curnent #			
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		rk if additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the lent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num P:	bers for the same property). atent Number(s)			
09/220.6	7		Reflected to the second			
09/138,7	70					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year			
Ente <u>only</u> has ı	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00						
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache indicat		elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Lawrence S. Cohen, Esq. 10960 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1220 Los Angeles, California 90024 310-231-6898

Docket No: 98/110

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Richard A. Campfield and Timothy Evans hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS are owners of U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/138,770 entitled MEANS AND METHODS FOR PROTECTING A WINDSHIELD FROM CRACKS ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS. Edgeguard, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2458-70, Business Loop, Suite B-1, Grand Junction, CO. 81501, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and Patent Application and any patents which issue therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date: November 20, 2000

RICHARD A. CAMPFIELD

TIMOTHY EVANS

Jim the Devenue Date: November 20, 2000

EDGEGUARD, INC.

By Xelved Compfield Date: November 20, 2000

Richard Campheid

Lawrence S. Cohen, Esq. 10960 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1220 Los Angeles, California 90024 310-231-6898

Docket No: 98/111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Richard A. Campfield and Timothy Evans hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS are owners of U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/220,654 entitled METHOD AND MEANS FOR PROTECTING A WINDSHIELD FROM CRACKS ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein: and

WHEREAS, Edgeguard, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2458-70, Business Loop, Suite B-1, Grand Junction, CO. 81501, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and Patent Application and any patents which issue therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

RICHARD A. CAMPFIELD

TIMOTHY EVANS

Signature

Date: November 20, 2000

Date: November 20, 2000

EDGEGUARD, INC.

Richard Campfield

Date: November 20, 2000

RECORDED: 03/12/2001